
XXV CONFERENCE ON INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS 2024 
XII Meeting on International Economics 

 

CALL FOR PAPERS 

The Spanish Association of International Economics and Finance (AEEFI) and the International 
Economics Institute (IEI, University of Alicante) are organizing the XXV Conference on International 
Economics and XII Meeting on International Economics, which will take place in Alicante on June 13 
and 14, 2024 

Deadline for submission: March 4, 2024 

Areas 

International Trade, International Capital Movements, Foreign Direct Investment, International 
Finance, Open Macroeconomics, Migratory Flows, Migratory Flows of Services, Trade and Business 
Behavior, Trade Policies and Economic Integration, Technology and Workers’ Flows, Trade and 
Financial Flows, Climate Change, Energy, etc. 

Special Issues 

All authors who participate in the conference will have the opportunity to submit their papers to the 
following journals: 

• Journal of Applied Economics. All participants will have the opportunity to submit the papers 
presented to be considered for publication in the Special Issue of the journal.  Guest editors: 
Federico Carril Caccia, Juliette Milgram Baleix y Rebeca Jiménez Rodríguez. 

• Economic Modelling and Economics Analysis and Policy. The conference organizers, in 
liaison with the editors of Economic Modelling and Economics Analysis and Policy, will invite 
the authors of selected high-quality papers that fall within the general remit of the journal, 
to submit their manuscript to the journal. The editors will ensure that the selected papers 
undergo the normal reviewing process on a fast-track basis. All papers will be double-blind 
refereed in the standard way. Authors should submit their paper via the journal’s website, 
for consideration for publication in a regular issue of the journal.  

Keynote speakers  

• Beata Javorcik – Chief Economist of the European Bank for Reconstruction and 
Development (EBRD) in London and Statutory Professorship in Economics at the University 
of Oxford  

• Joan Llull – Institute of Economic Analysis of the Centro de Estudios de Investigaciones 
Científicas (IAE-CSIC) and Associate Research Professor at the Barcelona School of Economics. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://aeefi.com/en/cie/
https://aeefi.com/en/cie/
https://www.tandfonline.com/toc/recs20/current
https://www.journals.elsevier.com/economic-modelling


XXV CONFERENCE ON INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS 2024 
XII Meeting on International Economics 

 
Young Researcher Award 2024 

The AEEFI association is awarding a prize to promote research in International Economics and Finance, 
and to encourage the participation of young researchers in the Annual Meeting. 

 

Local Committee:  
Alba Roldan (Universidad de Alicante) alba.roldan@gcloud.ua.es (Chairperson) 
Raquel Simón (Universidad de Alicante) raquel.simon@ua.es  
 
Scientific Committee: 
Juan De Lucio (Universidad de Alcalá de Henares) juan.delucio@uah.es (Chairperson) 
Amandine Aubry (University of Caen) amandine.aubry@unicaen.fr 
Francisco J. Callado Muñoz (Universidad de Murcia) fcallado@um.es 
Federico Carril (Universidad de Granada) federicocarril@ugr.es 
Ana Cuadros (Universitat Jaume I and IEI) cuadros@uji.es 
Juan Carlos Cuestas (Universitat Jaume I and IEI) cuestas@uji.es 
José Luis Groizard (Universitat de les Illes Balears) joseluis.groizard@uib.es 
Jorge Guido Sotomayor Pereira (Universidad Técnica de Machala-Ecuador) 
jsotomayor@utmachala.edu.ec 
Jana Hromcová (Neoma Business School) jana.hromcova@ext.neoma-bs.fr 
Natalia Levenko (Tallinn University of Technology and Bank of Estonia) Natalia.levenko@taltech.ee 
Adelaida Lillo Bañuls (University of Alicante) alillo@ua.es 
Jesús López Rodríguez (Universidade Da Coruña) jesus.lopez.rodriguez@udc.es 
Carmen Martínez Mora (Universidad de Alicante) cmmora@ua.es 
Juliette Milgram (Universidad de Granada) jmilgram@ugr.es 
Mihai Mutascu (West University of Timisoara, Romania) mihai.mutascu@e-uvt.ro 
Antonio Navas (Sheffield University) a.navas@sheffield.ac.uk 
Javier Ordóñez (Universitat Jaume I and IEI) jmonfort@uji.es 
Theodore Panagiotidis (University of Macedonia) tpanag@uom.edu.gr 
Camelia Turcu (Laboratorio de Economía de Orleans, LEO, Francia), romocea@yahoo.com 
Manuel Tong Koecklin (Sussex University) m.tong-koecklin@sussex.ac.uk 
Natalia Utrero (Universidad Politécnica de Valencia) nmutrgon@esp.upv.es 
 

+INFO: https://aeefi.com/en/cie/ 

The conference and the meeting are supported by the Faculty of Economics and Business 
(University of Alicante), Germán Bernácer Chair (University of Alicante), International 
Economics Institute (IEI, University of Alicante and University Jaume I) and Generalitat 

Valenciana (Conselleria de Innovación, Universidades, Ciencia y Sociedad Digital - 
CIAICO/2021/006). 
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